				MO-5102	2/PS-1049		
MLO 3- 5-99	FORM PTO-1595 RE( (Rev. 6-93)	03-16-		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
	OMB N 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			_	_ ` _		
	Tab settings O O O V	10000		<b></b>			
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	100983		Iched original	documents or copy thereof.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):				Ceiving party(ies)		
	1) Ezio Campomizzi		Name: Bayer Inc.				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X2 No		P.O. Box 3001, 1265 Vidal				
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Sarnia, Ontario, Canada N7T 7M2					
	Assignment D Merger		Street Address:				
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	1				
	Other						
	Execution Date: 3/01/99		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes & No				
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
	4. Application number(s) of patient management of the application is: 3/01/99						
				nt No.(s)			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)						
	To be Assigned Filed Herewith						
	Additional numbers attached? D Yes 2 No						
	5. Name and address of party to whom o	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
	concerning document should be mailed:						
	Name: Noland J. Cheung		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
	Internal Address:Bayer Corporation		Enclosed				
	Patent Deaprtment		Ø Auth	orized to be cha	rged to deposit account		
	Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	1	8. Deposit	account number 13-3848	:		
	City: Pittsburgh State:	A <b>ZIP:</b> 15205					
1	12/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000253 133848 09261541 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
01	9. Statement and signature. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	Donna J. Veatch	Ser.	5)/com	<u> </u>	3/03/99		
	Name of Person Signing		Signature		2 Date		
		number of pages including	cover sheet, attact	ments, and docume			

Mail documents to be recorded with required on probability and intermediate

## PATENT REEL: 9807 FRAME: 0720

## U.S.A. Assignment Pending Application

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I,

EZIO CAMPOMIZZI, a Canadian citizen, residing at 2088 Clarence Street, Sarnia, Ontario, Canada N7X 1H5

do hereby sell, assign and transfer to BAYER INC., a Corporation duly incorporated under the laws of Canada, having its principal place of business at the City of Sarnia, in the Province of Ontario, Canada N7T 7M2, its successors and assigns, all my right, title and interest in the United States of America in and to my invention entitled:

"IMPROVED NITRILE POLYMER VULCANIZATE AND PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION THEREOF"

for which an application was filed in the United States the \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 1999 under application serial no. 09/\_\_\_\_\_

I further undertake to execute without further consideration all lawful papers, all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to assist and enable the said BAYER INC., its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the said invention.

This indenture shall be binding upon and enure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, respectively, of the parties hereto.

In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand and seal this	1.t	day of	March .	
1999.	•		-	

BEFORE ME this the day of Muth, 1999, personally appeared

## EZIO CAMPOMIZZI

who acknowledged to me that he signed the above Assignment of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

**RECORDED: 03/03/1999**